The following table summarizes our capitalization and cash and cash equivalents as of June 30, 2016:
•on an actual basis; and

•on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the net proceeds from this offering of common stock, assuming no exercise ofthe underwriters’ option to purchase additional shares.
Other than as described above and in the table below, no other adjustments have been made to reflect normal course
operations by us or other developments with our business after June 30, 2016. As a result, the as adjusted information
provided below is not indicative of our actual cash and cash equivalents position or consolidated capitalization as of
any other date. You should read this information in conjunction with "Use of Proceeds" and "Prospectus Supplement
Summary—Summary Financial Data" in this prospectus supplement, and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and our consolidated financial statements, including the
accompanying notes, included in our 2016 Q2 Form 10-Q, as well as the historical financial statements of Platform,
Arysta and Alent, and the notes to those financial statements incorporated by reference herein.
As of June 30,
2016
(Unaudited)
(in
millions)Actual As

Adjusted
Cash
and
cash
equivalents

$341.7 $681.4

Debt:
Senior
secured
credit
facilities
(1)

$3,254.2 $3,254.2

Senior
notes
(2)
1,952.7 1,952.7

Revolving
credit
facilities
(3)

124.5 124.5

Other
short
term
debt
(4)

17.3 17.3

Total
debt
(5)
5,348.7 5,348.7

Series
B
Convertible
Preferred
Stock
(6)

645.9 645.9

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form 424B2

55

Total
equity2,567.9 2,907.6

Total
capitalization$8,562.5 $8,902.2

(1)

Excludes
original issue
discount of
$34.0 million
and deferred
financing costs
of $41.2
million.

(2)

Excludes
original issue
premium of
$0.8 million
and deferred
financing costs
of $36.9
million.

(3)Platform
carries various
lines of credit,
short-term
debt facilities
and overdraft
facilities
worldwide
which are used
to fund
short-term
cash needs. As
of June 30,
2016, the
aggregate
principal
amount
outstanding
under our
revolving
credit facilities
totaled $124.5
million,
consisting of
$90.0 million
under our
Revolving
Credit Facility,
and $34.5
under various
lines of credit.

Edgar Filing: Platform Specialty Products Corp - Form 424B2